

FILED

JUN 20, 2014

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

32113-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

LUIS A. AVILA, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF ASOTIN COUNTY

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Janet G. Gemberling
Attorney for Appellant

JANET GEMBERLING, P.S.
PO Box 9166
Spokane, WA 99209
(509) 838-8585

INDEX

A.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
B.	ISSUES	1
C.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
D.	ARGUMENT	7
1.	THE DETECTIVE’S TESTIMONY RELATING MR. AVILA’S STATEMENTS TO HER VIOLATED HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT AND HIS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS.....	7
a.	The Statements Were Not Voluntary	7
b.	The Issue May Be Raised On Appeal	11
c.	The Error Requires Reversal.....	13
E.	CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. C.G., 84 Wn. App. 832,
930 P.2d 350, *review denied*,
132 Wn. 2d 1015 (1997) 8

STATE V. EASTER, 130 Wn.2d 228,
922 P.2d 1285 (1996)..... 7, 13

STATE V. GULOY, 104 Wn.2d 412,
705 P.2d 1182 (1985), *cert. denied*,
Guloy v. Washington, 475 U.S. 1020,
106 S. Ct. 1208, 89 L. Ed. 2d 321 (1986)..... 13

STATE V. LEVY, 156 Wn.2d 709,
132 P.3d 1076 (2006)..... 13

STATE V. LYNN, 67 Wn. App. 339,
835 P.2d 251 (1992)..... 11

STATE V. McFARLAND, 127 Wn.2d 322,
899 P.2d 1251 (1999)..... 11

STATE V. REUBEN, 62 Wn. App. 620,
814 P.2d 1177 (1991)..... 7

STATE V. SARGENT, 111 Wn.2d 641,
762 P.2d 1127 (1988)..... 8

STATE V. SHORT, 113 Wn.2d 35,
775 P.2d 458 (1989)..... 8

STATE V. THOMPSON, 73 Wn. App. 122,
867 P.2d 691 (1994)..... 7

SUPREME COURT CASES

GRIFFIN V. CALIFORNIA, 380 U.S. 609,
85 S. Ct. 1229, 14 L. Ed. 2d 106 (1965)..... 7

MIRANDA V. ARIZONA, 384 U.S. 436,
86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966)..... 8, 11

RHODE ISLAND V. INNIS, 446 U.S. 291,
100 S. Ct. 1682, 64 L. Ed. 2d 297 (1980)..... 8

SCHNECKLOTH V. BUSTAMONTE, 412 U.S. 218,
93 S. Ct. 2041, 36 L. Ed. 2d 854 (1973)..... 7, 11

UNITED STATES V. BERKEMER, 468 U.S. 420,
82 L. Ed. 2d 317, 104 S. Ct. 3138 (1984)..... 8, 9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

FIFTH AMENDMENT 7, 8, 11, 13

FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT 11

COURT RULES

RAP 2.5(a) 11

RAP 2.5(a)(3)..... 11
